
AUGUST 5. J982

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MLNISTRY OF SHIPPING AND TRANS-
PORT (SHRI SITA RAM KESARl) :

(a ] and (b) a new Chairman has been appointed in the DTC w.e.f. 6-5-1nz.
This has been done in public interest.

(c) The new Chairman has taken charge of all the files available in the Chairman's office,
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(d) The Government will take appropriate action wherever necessary.

(e) The financial position of DTC is under constant review at various levels. Its accounts arc subject to audit and corrective action taken wherever required.

(f) As Chief Executive of the organisation. the Chairman is required to take necessary remedial net ion whenever any irregularity or omission is brought to his notice or represented against.

Parcels booked for Lucknow by 120 Up on 27-5-1982

4246. SHRr B. V. DES:'\l : Will the
Minister of RA If .WA YS be pleased to
••tate :

(a) whether it is a fact that some investigations are being made by RPF, New Delhi into the misappropriation of some parcels booked for Lucknow by 120 Up of 27th May, 1981 ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the matter has been reported by the Chief Parcel Supervisor to the RPF and GRP;

(c) whether it is also a fact that there are reports to the effect that the staff not on duty was engaged to help in committing the crime by weighmen; clerks; and

(d) action taken thercon ?

THE DEPUlY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND IN
TIlE DEPARTMENT OFPARLIAMEN-TARY AFFAIRS (SHRT MAl.I.lK-ARJUN) : (a) Yes.

(b) On 6-7-1982, the Station Superintendent, New Delhi Railway Station reported the alleged disappearance of three parcels on 27-5-1981 to the RPF and Delhi Railway Police.

------
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(C) ami (d) The matter is under enquiry.
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Ceilings on expenditure on Telephone, etc. for aided Schools

4248 SHRl MAHIVIOOD HASSAN
KH.'\N: Will the Minister or EDUCA-

j
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TION AND CULTURE
state;

be pleased to
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(b) and (c) The ceiling was raised in July, 1982 keeping in view the rising prices.

(a) what are the existing ceilings of annual recurring expenditure towards contingencies under various heads, such as, stationery, .telephones, miscellaneous etc., approved by the Delhi Administration for- Relay fast by Kendrlya Vldyalaya Teachers aided schools in Delhi;

(b) when these ceilings were fixed last;

(d) In view of reply to parts (b) and
(c) above, the Question does not arise.

. 4249, DR. SA RADISH ROY:

SHRI SUDHIR KUMAR GIRl:
(c) whether it is proposed to raise these

'.'''' "('!'i;i"Hc)' or EDUCATION ANDceilings in view of the rising prices and 'now double the rate of annual subscription CULTURE be pleased to state :

on telephones so that the schools are not compelled to divert the pupil,' Fund by dubious ways to meet the contingent expenditure ; and

(d) if so, how long will it take to issue the orders in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN nu
:MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI P. K. THUNGON) : (a) Accord-inc to information furnished by the Delhi Administration, the existing ceiling of annual recurring expenditure towards con-
tinzencics under various heads, as are ap;licable from 1982-83 are given in the statement laid on the Table of the House.

[Placed ill Library See No. LT-4420/82]

Statement

(a) whether it is a fact that Kendriya Vidyalaya Teachers launched a relay fast in M'arch, 1982;

r
r
'r,
I

:r
~.

l

t

"

(b) if so, their main demands; and

(e) reaction of. Government thereto ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRL r. K. THUNGON) ; (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) and (c) TIle main demands of the All India Kcndriya Vidyalaya Teachers Association (AIKVTA) and the position in respect of each of them are given in the attached statement.

it

D~mandsI.
No.

1 2

l-:-R.~cog~itTo-;:;-of AIKVTA.

? Representation of AIKVTA on the Ken-
- driya Vidyalaya Sangathan and Its Board

of Governors.

-----------_. __.-

3

It was decided that the sangathat? should frame its own rules for recogmuon of Associations. The Sangathan has now fra:m~d the requisite rules: The Asso-
ciationhas not so far submitted an application for the grant ,of de-Jure rec?gnl-
rion. Their suggestions for modifica ..
tion of the rec.)g'1lt1on rules are however. ' baing examined. _

The demand was examined, but it was not found feasible to nominate a repres~ntative of the ASSOCIatIOnon the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan!Board of Governors.
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